(Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and Rule 9 and 13 of the Companies (Share Capital 
& Debentures) Rules, 2014 made thereunder (including any statutory modification or re-enactment 
thereof for the time being in force), the consent of the Board of Directors of the Company be and is 
hereby accorded to allot 4,80,123 (Four Lakh Eighty Thousand One and Hundred Twenty Three only) 
Non-Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares  ("CCPS”) at a face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each share at a premium of Rs. 166/- aggregating to an Rs. 176/- for consideration of 
Rs. 8,45,01,648/- (Eight Crore Forty Five Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Eight only) on 
preferential basis through the scheme of private placement to the following allottees as mentioned 
below. 

S.No Name  of  the AlloƩees Address of the AlloƩees 

No. of Non-CumulaƟve 
Compulsorily ConverƟble 
Preference Shares 
alloƩed 

Total value of

[...]

Ramping up of the markeƟng and sales team, ProducƟon and QA team to obtain a sale of INR 
5,00,00,000 / Month (Indian Rupees Five Crores Per Month) within 180 (One Hundred and 
Eighty Only) days and INR 10,00,00,000 per month (Indian Rupees Ten Crores per month) within 
365 (Three Hundred and Sixty Five Only) days from the date of closure of investment hereunder. 

f. Achieving profit aŌer tax of a total amount of INR 40,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Forty Crore 
Only) in any one financial year from the date of closure of the investment hereunder unƟl the